

STATE OF WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W., P.O. Box 47250 • Olympia, Washington 98504-7250 (360) 664-1160 • www.utc.wa.gov

July 14, 2015

NOTICE REVISING PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

RE: Walla Walla Country Club v. Pacific Power & Light Company

Docket UE-143932

TO ALL PARTIES:

On November 20, 2014, the Walla Walla Country Club (Club) filed with the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission (Commission) a formal complaint against Pacific Power & Light Company (PP&L or Company). The Club requests that the Commission compel PP&L to disconnect its facilities from Club property under the terms of the Company's Net Removal Tariff, and order damages or a refund for the difference between the monthly payments made to PP&L and the lower rates the Club would have paid to an alternate power provider, Columbia Rural Electric Association, from December 2012 forward.

On January 21, 2015, the Commission entered Order 01, Prehearing Conference Order, in the above-referenced docket establishing a procedural schedule.

On July 13, 2015, the parties filed jointly with the Commission a request for the following amendments to the procedural schedule in this proceeding:

	Prior Deadline	New Deadline
Company Testimony	July 14, 2015	July 21, 2015
Complainant Rebuttal Testimony	August 4, 2015	August 14, 2015
Discovery Cutoff	August 13, 2015	August 20, 2015

The Commission finds good cause to amend the procedural schedule and grants the parties' request.

THE COMMISSION GIVES NOTICE That the procedural schedule is amended as described above.

RAYNE PEARSON Administrative Law Judge